PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fred R. Beyette Jr.	10/29/2009
Prashant Bhadri	09/22/2009
James J. Caffery	04/01/2010
Joseph F. Clark	08/24/2009
Gail Pyne-Geithman	08/24/2009
Chad J. Morgan	10/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Cincinnati	
Street Address:	51 Goodman Drive, Suite 240	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45221-0829	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11194878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email: laureen.mains@dinslaw.com
Correspondent Name: JENNIFER L. LIVINGSTON
Address Line 1: 1900 CHEMED CENTER
Address Line 2: 255 EAST FIFTH STREET
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10738-54

PATENT

OD \$40.00 4449

501405374

REEL: 025634 FRAME: 0633

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Livingston
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025634 FRAME: 0634

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Fred R. Beyette, Jr., residing at 8504 Shenstone Dr., Cincinnati, OH 45255, Prashant Bhadri, residing at 9050 Carron Dr. Apt. #374, Pico Rivera, CA 90660, James J. Caffery, residing at 2817 Shaffer Avenue, Cincinnati, OH 45211, Joseph F. Clark, residing at 3229 Jefferson, Cincinnati, OH 45220, Anindya Majumder, residing at 8460 Capricom Way #62, San Diego, CA 92126, Chad J. Morgan, residing at 2900 South National Ave., Springfield, MO 65804, and Gail Pyne-Geithman. residing at 630 Riddle Rd., Cincinnati, OH 45220, have invented certain new and useful Methods for Assessing a Condition by Analyzing Blood in Cerebrospinal Fluid for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on August 1, 2005, under

☑ Patent Application Serial No _____11/194,878

	æket No	10738-54
	iati's behalf i	norize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date when known;
Commercialization, Intellectual	Property Offi	Cincinnati, having a place of business at Tech Transfer and fice, 51 Goodman Dr., Suite 240, Cincinnati, OH 45221-0829, desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.
acknowledged, we hereby sell, a right, title and interest in and to a therein disclosed, and any import thereon, and we hereby authoriza patent thereon, and reissues there Assignee, its successors and assoconnection with the inventions he said United States application or and we hereby agree that, upon which said Assignee, its success application, and in connection	assign and tra- said application overnents the e and request eof, to said Assigns, to file in tereby transfer otherwise, ar request, we wors or assigns with any oth	good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby ansfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire on and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions ereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued the Commissioner of Patents and I rademarks to issue any letters assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in erred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts s, may consider necessary in connection with said United States are United States or foreign applications that may be filed in my improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents
Date: 10-29-09		Fred R. Beyette, Jr.
State of <u>Chio</u> County of <u>Hámiltin</u>		
On this 29 1/11	_day of	c † 2 b c.c

and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set

My Commission Empires 07-28-2013

forth.

PATENT REEL: 025634 FRAME: 0635

Date: Sept 22, 2009	-	Prashant Bhadri
State of)	
County of) ss)	
On this day of _ above County and State, personally appea	ared the above na	, 2009 before me a Notary Public in and for the med Prashant Bhadri personally known to me, and t as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set
		SES ATTACHED Notary Public
Date:	_	James J. Caffery
State of))ss	•
County of)	
above County and State, personally appear	ared the above na	, 2009 before me a Notary Public in and for the med James J. Caffery personally known to me, and t as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set
		Notary Public
Date:	-	Joseph F. Clark
State of)	•
County of)	
On this day of _ above County and State, personally appea	ared the above na	, 2009 before me a Notary Public in and for the uned Joseph F. Clark personally known to me, and t as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set
		Notary Public

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Los Angeles	
On Sept. 22,09 before me, Sitzar personally appeared Prashant Rap	S. Paramo Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer) eevalochenam Bhadri
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid	ence to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph SUMAN 8. PARAMO Commission # 1718187
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	Notary Scal) Notary Scal)
A MADAMACANATA OX	MINNS AT INTENDIMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	PTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Title or description of attached document)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verblage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verblage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verblage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California the certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notartal wording and attach this form if required. • State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. • Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
(Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notartal wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
(Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notartal wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

Date:		
		Prashant Bhndri
ate of)	
ounty of) ss	
ounty of)	
On this day of		, 2009 before me a Notary Public in and for the
ove County and State, personally appear	ared the above n	amed Prashant Bhadri personally known to me, and
	going assignme	nt as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set
orth.		
		19Aco
		Notary Public
•		
1 Arrest 2010		V and Later
Pate: 171 PICIT 2010		James J. Caffery
- 11.		JOANN CRESPO
tate of ONIO)	Notary Public, State of Ohio
tate of OHIO County of HAMILTON) ss	My Commission Expires Mar. 25,
County of / Thic/ow) ,	7010
On this day of _	April	, 2009 before me a Notary Public in and for the
		armed James J. Caffery personally known to me, and
cknowledged the execution of the fore	going assignme	nt as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set
orth.		
		Notary Public
		•
Date:	_	Joseph F. Clark
		Juscpii r. Ciark
tate of)	
) ss	
County of)	
		, 2009 before me a Notary Public in and for the
hove County and State nersonally appe	ared the above n	named Joseph F. Clark personally known to me, and
		nt as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set
orth.		E 4
		Notone Public
		Notary Public

Date:		
		Prashant Bhadri
State of	· ·	
***************************************) ss	
County of)	
		, 2009 before me a Notary Public in and for the
		ove named Prashant Bhadri personally known to me, and
	regoing assig	unment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set
forth.		
		Notary Public
		reducty rubiic
Date:		
A COLOR DE LA COLO	arrayalandar	James J. Caffery
		<u>, </u>
State of)	
) ss	
County of)	
On this day of)f	, 2009 before me a Notary Public in and for the
		ive named James J. Caffery personally known to me, and
	regoing assig	nment as a free act and doed for the purpose herein set
forth.		
		Notary Public
or I sul - a		Salta de la constante de la co
Date: 8/24/2009		1 Stylen
/ 1		Joseph F. Clark
grand & State		
State of OHIO)	
- If Alan to A) 35	
State of OHIO County of HAMIL TO R	')	
2416	a Alla	UST , 2009 before me a Notary Public in and for the
Unities 22 Tay	31	ove named Joseph F. Clark personally known to me, and
		ove named Joseph F. Chirk personally known to me, and griment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set
forth.	negonig assik	inment as a tree act and doed for the purpose herein set
2(3)(4).		and the same of th
		Mary K Jensey Notary Public
		Notary Public
Managaran.		» <u>/</u> /
ANAL STATE	l	
SOCIAL Mary K Tens	ina	

Mary K. Tensing Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 06-20-2014

Date:		
		Anindya Majumder
State of		
County of) ss)	
		, 2009 before me a Notary Public in and for the
		ove named Anindya Majumder personally known to me, signment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set
		Notary Public
Date: 8/24/2009		Gail Pyno-Goithman
State of <u>0416</u>)	
County of HAMILTON) ss)	
above County and State, personally	/ appeared the ab	ove named Gail Pyne-Geithman personally known to gassignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein
		Notary Public / Jensen

Mary K. Tensing
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires 08-20-2014

Date:	
	Anindya Majumder
State of)	
County of	
above County and State, personally appeared the:	. 2009 hefore me a Notary Public in and for the above named Anindya Majumder personally known to me. assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set
	Nutary Public
Date:	
	Gall Pyne-Geithman
State of	
County of) ss	
me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoiset forth,	oing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein Notury Public
	1
Date: October 12, 2009	Chad J. Morgan
State of Missouri)	
County of Greene) ss	
above County and State, personally appeared the	2009 hefore me a Notary Public in and for the above named. Chad J. Morgan personally known to me, assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set.
forth	· 005th 11.0.
MARQUITTA A. WINGO Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI	Notary Publid (1/4 Wyo)
Greene County - Comm#09417932	